BaseLine Item Detail			J. Fletcher Cr	J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		South State, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.	
em No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	
1 104-0001	1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$84,155.32	\$84,155.32	
2 104-0002	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$157,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$227,193.71	\$227,193.71	
3 107-0001	1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,773.89	\$3,773.89	
4 108-0001	5,000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
5 202-0002	2,364.00 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$95.00	\$224,580.00	\$50.00	\$118,200.00	\$128.88	\$304,672.32	
6 203-0002	1,155.00 C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$85.00	\$98,175.00	\$50.00	\$57,750.00	\$120.28	\$138,923.40	
7 301-0001	2,353.00 S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5in Thick	\$33.00	\$77,649.00	\$20.00	\$47,060.00	\$22.36	\$52,613.08	
8 302-0001	414 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$140.00	\$57,960.00	\$200.00	\$82,800.00	\$158.84	\$65,759.76	
9 302-0002	1,760.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$140.00	\$246,400.00	\$150.00	\$264,000.00	\$162.42	\$285,859.20	
10 302-0004	1,033.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$140.00	\$144,620.00	\$200.00	\$206,600.00	\$156.45	\$161,612.85	
11 302-0064	1,125.00 GAL	Tack Coat	\$10.00	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,125.00	\$11.94	\$13,432.50	
12 302-0071	11,315.00 L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$2.00	\$22,630.00	\$3.00	\$33,945.00	\$2.21	\$25,006.15	
13 303-0001	1,352.00 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$40.00	\$54,080.00	\$20.00	\$27,040.00	\$26.27	\$35,517.04	
14 305-0006	12,700.00 S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2in Depth	\$15.00	\$190,500.00	\$12.00	\$152,400.00	\$17.32	\$219,964.00	
15 401-0067	650 LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.58	\$2,327.00	
16 501-0001	659 L.F.	8-Inch Pipe Underdrain	\$48.00	\$31,632.00	\$85.00	\$56,015.00	\$71.81	\$47,322.79	
17 503-0007	2 Each	Inlet, Type D2 Doghouse	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,281.97	\$22,563.94	
18 503-0253	1 Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Grate and Frame	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,510.03	\$10,510.03	
19 503-0293	2 Each	Reset Frames	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,901.61	\$3,803.22	
20 505-0001	14 L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$142.23	\$1,991.22	
21 508-0001	15 L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Roadway.	\$900.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,361.95	\$20,429.25	
22 509-0001	5,590.00 S.F.	Sign Panels	\$57.00	\$318,630.00	\$40.00	\$223,600.00	\$47.17	\$263,680.30	
23 509-0003	14 Each	Removal of Existing Ground-Mounted Sign	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,375.97	\$47,263.58	
24 509-0007	24 Each	Removal of Existing Overhead and Ground-Mounted Sign Panels	\$3,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$40,800.00	\$3,582.81	\$85,987.44	
25 509-0008	1,237.00 L.F.	Timber Posts	\$93.00	\$115,041.00	\$25.00	\$30,925.00	\$213.25	\$263,790.25	
26 510-0001	3,466.00 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$39.00	\$135,174.00	\$25.00	\$86,650.00	\$30.45	\$105,539.70	
27 510-0002	344 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Dual-Faced	\$59.00	\$20,296.00	\$40.00	\$13,760.00	\$47.77	\$16,432.88	
28 510-0008	289 L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$15.00	\$4,335.00	\$15.00	\$4,335.00	\$17.91	\$5,175.99	
29 510-0011	4 Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,194.27	\$4,777.08	
30 510-0015	2 Each	Parapet Connection, Type B	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$597.14	\$1,194.28	
31 510-0018	1 Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$3,957.00	\$3,957.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,179.94	\$4,179.94	
32 510-0031	2,635.00 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$10.00	\$26,350.00	\$1.00	\$2,635.00	\$1.19	\$3,135.65	
33 510-0033	2 Each	Telescoping Guide Rail End Terminal	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,165.62	\$14,331.24	
34 515-0003	6 Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$41.80	\$250.80	
35 516-0005	5,110.00 L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$1.50	\$7,665.00	\$1.50	\$7,665.00	\$1.55	\$7,920.50	
36 516-0007	6,880.00 L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$1.00	\$6,880.00	\$0.50	\$3,440.00	\$0.55	\$3,784.00	
37 516-0008	1,800.00 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.25	\$2,250.00	\$1.37	\$2,466.00	
38 516-0009	6,380.00 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.50	\$9,570.00	\$1.50	\$9,570.00	\$1.67	\$10,654.60	
39 517-0003	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$36,079.25	\$36,079.25	
40 517-0009	6 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,149.68	\$12,898.08	
41 517-0013	25,000.00 USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	
42 522-0001	6 Each	Test Pits	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,924.21	\$11,545.26	
43 524-0043	1 Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge), 8 Bays, 24in Wide	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,667.21	\$7,667.21	
44 524-0044	1 Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Cartridge)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$21,677.19	\$21,677.19	
45 801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$1,273,000.00	\$1,273,000.00	\$732,000.00	\$732,000.00	
46 801-0002	2,890.00 L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$36.00	\$104,040.00	\$16.00	\$46,240.00	\$110.22	\$318,535.80	
47 801-0003	2,890.00 L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$45.00	\$130,050.00	\$35.00	\$101,150.00	\$57.38	\$165,828.20	
48 801-0010	1 Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,397.26	\$5,397.26	
49 801-0011	1 Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$21,677.19	\$21,677.19	
50 801-0013	3 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,168.02	\$57,504.06	
51 803-N0001	1 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on State, County, and Local Roadways	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,194.27	\$1,194.27	
21 902-110001									